ROTARY HAMMER °‘SPLINFE’
ED-382P -




D382

REF |PART NO. - |DESCRIPTION QTY JREF |PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
1 9220625 |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X2] 3[45 [eso1191 MOTOR HOUSING 1
IEY 9550600 . |SPRING WASHER M6 _ 3ja6  |6920006 "RYOBI" MARK #11 1
3 6080169 ' |FRONT CAP "SPLINE" 1{47 |6050157 TORQUE LIMITER 1
3-1 |6120144 |NEEDLE ROLLER PIN 1]47-1 |9840608 BALL BEARING #608LLB 1
3.2 |6180216 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1las |9780022 O-RING $-22 1
3.3 |6100247 _|{STOPPER SHAFT 1las  |9280508 CLAMP SCREW M5X8 4
3-4 9760028 |O-RING P-28 1|50 |9020508 PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M5X8 2
3-5 [|6930072 |U-PACKING 1|51 9550500 SPRING WASHER M5 2
3-6 |9780056 |O-RING S-56 1|52 6151307 BRUSH CAP PLATE 2
4 6370204 |DAMPER 1|53 |es570107 BRUSH CAP 2
5 6081256 |HANDLE CLAMP 1|54 |e540813 CARBON BRUSH SET 1
6 6130465 |TIGHTENING BOLT 1|55 |es70097 BRUSH HOLDER 2
17 6180205 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1|se |6370207 RUBBER 1
8 6220118 |ADAPTER "SPLINE" 1|87 |o060418 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X18 a
9 6290059 |STEEL BALL 5/16" 3|58 |eo81092 HANDLE 1
10 |6290055 |STEEL BALL 5/32" 1|s9 |e370208 SWITCH COVER 1
11  |6100243 [PARALLEL KEY 2]60 |e550116 TRIGGER SWITCH 1
i2 6080168 CYLINDER 1}62 9060416 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X16 2
13 |6180214 |[COMPRESSION SPRING 1|63 |6560067 CORD CLAMP 1
14 ]9220625 |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X2| 4{64 |6560047 CORD HOLDER 1
15 |9550600 |SPRING WASHER M6 ales |6520236 CORD ASS'Y AWG#16X2X2 1
16 |6320141 |BARREL 1|66 |9220625 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 4
17 |9780056 |O-RING S-56 1le7 |9550600 SPRING WASHER M6 4
18 |9914516 |NEEDLE BEARING iles |a570600 WASHER 4
19 [6200272 |BEVEL GEAR il |egoo0407 BUSH 4
20 {6220112 |[HAMMER 1{70 |eso1193 HOUSING (A) 1
21 |6930164 |O-RING JBP-26 2|71 9280508 CLAMP SCREW M5X8 4
22 6320152 PISTON 1|72 9220550 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X50 2
23 6120142 CONNECTING ROD PIN 1|73 9550500 SPRING WASHER M5 2
24 |9220630 |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X3| 4|7a |esoi261 FIELD COIL 1
25 |9550600 [SPRING WASHER M6 4|75 |es0t1196 HOUSING (B) 1
27 6360440 OlL CAP 1|76 €900409 BUSH 2
28 |9780056 |O-RING S-56 . 1]|77. . |6130033. . U-NUT M5 2
29 9511200 |RETAINING RING S-12 1|78 968305020 BALL BEARING #6001LLB 1
30 [6220121 |[WASHER 1]79 - |6930071 OIL SEAL 1
31 |6190142 [CONNECTING ROD 1]81 6031510 ARMATURE 1
32 |6750023 |NEEDLE BEARING ils2  |96923s005 BALL BEARING #6200LLB 1
33 |6100246 [CRANK SHAFT 1|laa |eso2248 TAIL COVER 1
34 [6100231 |PARALLEL KEY 1|laa 9550500 SPRING WASHER M5 4
35 [6912204 |NAME PLATE 1|85 [9220525 HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X25 4
36 |6370202 |RUBBER 1
37 |6320138 |CRANK CASE 1
38 9780100 |O-RING S-100 1k 3
39 |9846004 |BALL BEARING #6004LLB i|soo |e2a41113 HEX WRENCH KEY 6 1
40 |9524200 |RETAINING RING R-42 1|501 |6830999 SIDE HANDLE 1
41 9512000 RETAINING RING S-20 1|504 6100130 STOPPER 1
42 |6200270 |[CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1{506 |6370206 DUST CAP 5
43 |9511400 |RETAINING RING S-14 1| 6071793 MAINTENANCE KIT (INCLUDES
44 |9911210 |NEEDLE BEARING 1 0-RINGS, BRUSHES AND GREASE)
SERVICE NOTES:

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/97 )




